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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to go in the disinvestment of some Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs); 

(b) if so, the details thereof, sector-wise, PSU-wise and the reasons therefor; 

(c) the estimated funds likely to be raised by such disinvestment; and 

(d) the manner in which funds thus raised are proposed to be utilized?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (NAMO NARAIN MEENA) 

(a) Yes, Sir. 

(b) NHPC Limited, Oil India Limited and RITES Limited had proposed to make public offerings of equity. The Government decided to
disinvest a small portion of equity out of its shareholding in these companies in conjunction with their public offerings. The CPSEs are
operating in power, oil and consultancy sector respectively. 

The public offerings of NHPC Limited and Oil India Limited are likely to be completed in the current financial year. The public offering
of RITES Limited has been deferred for the present by the company due to change in capital requirements of the company. 

While considering the recommendations of Board for Reconstruction of Public Sector Enterprises for revival/restructuring of loss
making Tyre Corporation of India Limited (TCIL) and Central Inland Water Transport Corporation Limited (CIWTC), Government
approved disinvestment of the two companies. 

(c) The expected realization to Government from the 'Offer for Sale' in NHPC Limited and Oil India Limited based on the book value is
expected to be around Rs.1854 crore. The funds likely to be raised by disinvestment of TCIL and CIWTC cannot be estimated at this
stage. 

(d) The proceeds would be channelised into the National Investment Fund. 
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